TECHNICAL GUIDE (R-407C)
SINGLE PACKAGE
GAS/ELECTRIC UNITS AND
SINGLE PACKAGE AIR CONDITIONERS
DC300 CONSTANT VOLUME
25 NOMINAL TONS
(WORLD 50 HZ)
��� ����

BH = Phase Monitor, Coil Guard & Dirty Filter Switch,
Hinged Filter Door & Tool Free Access Panels
25 Ton Sunline 2000® Model Number Nomenclature
ZZ = If desired option combination is not listed above, ZZ will be assigned and configuration options will be
located in digits 15-18.
A = Std. Motor
B = Std. Motor/Economizer
C = Std. Motor/Economizer/Power Exhaust
(Downflow Only)
D = Std. Motor/Motorized Damper
E = Std. Motor/Motorized Damper/Barometric Relief
J = Std. Motor/Economizer/Barometric Relief
N = Hi Static
P = Hi Static/Economizer
Q = Hi Static/Economizer/Power Exhaust
(Downflow Only)
R = Hi Static/Motorized Damper
K = Hi Static/Motorized Damper/Barometric Relief
S = Hi Static/Economizer/Barometric Relief
6 Johnson Controls Unitary Products
637369-XTG-B-1110
TABLE 1:   CAPACITY RATINGS - ELECTRIC HEAT
Model Electric Heat1
Nominal Capacity kW
1. Heaters available as factory - installed options or
field - installed accessories - all with single point
power supply.
DC300 18, 36, 54, 72
TABLE 2:  CAPACITY RATINGS - GAS HEAT
Model
Gas Heat Capacity
Input
Mbh/kW
Output
Mbh/kW
Gas Rate
cfh/ m3/h
Temp. Rise (ºF / ºC) At Full Input
Min. Max.
DC300N24 300 / 85.2 240 / 70.3 279 / 7.9 20 / 11 50 / 28
DC300N32 350 / 102.6 280 / 82 326 / 9.2 30 / 17 60 / 33
TABLE 3:  SOUND POWER RATING1
1. These values have been accessed using a model of sound propagation from a point source into the hemispheric\free field.  The
dBA values provided are to be used for reference only.  Calculation of dBA values cover matters of system design and the fan
manufacture has no way of knowing the details of each system.  This constitutes and expectation to any specification or guarantee
requiring a dBA value or sound data in any other form than sound power level ratings.
UNIT
SIZE
CFM
ESP BLOWER
SOUND POWER (db 10-12 Watts)
Octave Band Centerline Frequency (Hz)
SWL
dB(A)
dB(A)
@
10Ft.2
2. At a distance of 10 feet from the blower.
IWG RPM BHP 63 125 250 500 1,000 2,000 4,000 8,000
DC300 10,000 1.30 1160 12.5 108 108 98 91 93 86 81 76 98 65
Johnson Controls Unitary Products 7
637369-XTG-B-1110
8 Johnson Controls Unitary Products
TABLE 4: DC300 COOLING CAPACITIES - 25 TON (CFM)
Air on
Evaporator Coil